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For additional information or to register for any of the following classes or events, please email 

nbcert@nbfd.net or call (949) 644-3112. 

 

JANUARY 

• Wednesday, January 25- 9th Annual State of CERT Awards Banquet @ Oasis Senior Center 

 

FEBRUARY  

 Thursday, February 9 (10:00 am-noon)- Mandatory CERT recertification training class #1 @ Newport 

Beach Central Library Friends Room 

 Saturday, February 11- American Red Cross CPR/AED and First Aid class @ station #7 

 Wednesday, February 15 (6:30 pm)- CERT Quarterly “All Hands” meeting #1 @ Newport Beach 

Central Library Friends Room 

 Tuesday, February 28 (6:30-8:30 pm)- Mandatory CERT recertification training class #2 @ Newport 

Beach Central Library Friends Room 

 

MARCH 

 Thursday, March 2- Start of Spring 2017 CERT day class @ station #7 

 Saturday, March 4- Start of Spring 2017 CERT Saturday class @ station #7 

 Monday, March 13- CERT Communicators class @ Central Library Friends Room 

 Thursday, March 16- CERT Booth at WINN event @ Civic Center Community Room 

 Wednesday, March 15 (1:00-3:00 pm)- Mandatory CERT recertification training class #3 @ Newport 

Beach Central Library Friends Room 

 Tuesday, March 28 (6:30-8:30 pm)- CERT Neighborhood Drill meeting @ Fire station #7 

 

APRIL 

 Saturday, April 1- CERT “Drill the Skills” @ station #7 

 Wednesday, April 12- CERT Communicators class @ Central Library Friends Room 

 Saturday, April 29- 4th annual CERT Neighborhood Drill 

 

 

MAY 

 Thursday, May 4 (6:30-8:30 pm)- CERT Neighborhood Drill Hot wash meeting @ Civic Center 

Community Room 

 Monday, May 8 (6:30 pm)- CERT Quarterly “All Hands” meeting #2 @ Newport Beach Central 

Library Friends Room 

 Saturday, May 13- (9:00 am)-CERT Mutual Aid class @ station #7 

 Wednesday, May 17 (6:30-8:30 pm)- Mandatory CERT recertification training class #4 @ Station #7 

training room 

 Saturday, May 20 (12:00 noon-5:00 pm)- Public Safety Day @ Fire Station #3/NBPD headquarters 

 

JUNE 

 Saturday, June 3- Corona Del Mar 5 K CERT booth 

 Saturday, June 4- Balboa Island parade CERT booth 

 Wednesday, June 7 (10:00 am-noon)- Mandatory CERT recertification training class #5 @ Station #7 

training room 
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JULY 

 Sunday, July 9- 2017 Summer Concert- Flashback Heart Attack @ Civic Center Green, 6:00-7:30 pm, 

CERT Booth 

 Sunday, July 16- Symphony in the Cities: Pacific Symphony Concert @ Civic Center Green, 5:30 pm, 

CERT Booth 

 July 31-August 1- CERT program for Sage Hill School 

 

AUGUST 

 Tuesday, August 1- NBPD National Night Out 

 Sunday, August 6- 2017 Summer Concert- Tijuana Dogs @ Civic Center Green, 6:00-7:30 pm, CERT 

Booth 

 Tuesday, August 15- CERT Quarterly “All Hands” meeting #3 @Newport Beach Central Library 

Friends Room 

 

SEPTEMBER 

 Sunday, September 3- 2017 Summer Concert- Night Shift (Citrus College Pop Ensemble), 6:00-7:30 

pm, CERT Booth 

 Saturday, September 9- 9th Annual Disaster Preparedness Expo @ Civic Center green 

 Tuesday, September 19 (6:00-8:30 pm)- American Heart Association CPR/AED class @ Station #7 

 Saturday, September 23 (10:30 am-3:30 pm)- CERT Booth @ Boys and Girls Club Newport Beach 

 Thursday, September 28- (6:30 pm) Start of Tuesday-Thursday evening CERT class @ station #7 

 

OCTOBER 

 Saturday, October 7- (8:30 am) Start of Saturday CERT class @ station #7 

 Sunday, October 8 (11:00 am-2:00pm)- Fire Service Day Open House @ Fire Station #7 

 Thursday, October 26 (1:00-3:00 pm)- Mandatory CERT recertification training class #6 @ Station #7 

training room 

  

NOVEMBER 

 Saturday, November 4- CERT “Drill the Skills” @ station #7 

 Monday, November 13 (6:30-8:30 pm)- Mandatory CERT recertification training class #7 @ Station #7 

training room (Final recertification class) 

 Tuesday, November 14- CERT Quarterly “All Hands” meeting #4 @ Newport Beach Central Library 

Friends Room 

 

DECEMBER  

 Sunday, December 3- Corona Del Mar Christmas Walk CERT booth 
 


